

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.1791 of 2010

Dr. (Smt.) Shashi Lal **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand State Housing Board and Ors. ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

For the Respondent-Board: Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

: Mr. Jagdeesh, Adv.

06/12.12.2018 Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the property being Plot No. KH 84 cannot be allotted to the petitioner, as the same has already been encroached.

2. Upon this, counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he is ready to take alternative plot.
3. Counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed time till 20.12.2018 to file an affidavit to the effect as to which alternative plot can be provided to the petitioner.
4. Post this case on 20.12.2018 for 'Orders'.
5. Let a copy of this order be handed over the counsel for the parties.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/-