

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2010

Dr. (Smt.) Shashi Lal Petitioner
Versus
Jharkhand State Housing Board through its Managing Director & Ors.
..... .. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mrs. Amrita Kumari, Advocate

09/18.01.2020 On consent of both sides counsel, list this case after two weeks.

Rohit

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)