

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W. P. (C) No. 1791 of 2010

Dr. (Smt.) Shashi Lal Petitioner(s)
Versus
Jharkhand State Housing Board & Ors. Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate.
For the Resp.-JSHB : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate
Mr. V. N. Choudhary, Advocate
.....

11 / 23.11.2021. Mr. Ankit Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that in compliance of the order dated 03.11.2021, the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand, Principal Secretary, Urban Development, Government of Jharkhand and Commissioner, Ranchi as well as Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi have been impleaded as respondent Nos.4, 5, 6 and 7 respectively in the instant Writ Petition.

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent- Jharkhand State Housing Board assisted by learned counsel, Mr. V. N. Choudhary has submitted that some time may be granted so as to seek instruction and bring on record the development in this matter.

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent- Jharkhand State Housing Board assisted by learned counsel, Mr. V. N. Choudhary has further submitted that the file has been allotted to Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned counsel appearing for the State, but he cannot appear in this case on behalf of the State as he has already appeared earlier as counsel for the petitioner in this case.

Considering the same, put up this case after two weeks positively.

In the meantime, the State of Jharkhand shall also appoint some other counsel in this case who shall represent the State by filing counter-affidavit.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sandeep/