

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2010

.....

Dr. (Smt.) Shashi Lal **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand State Housing Board & Others **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate.
For the State : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C. to
Mr. Achyut Keshav, G.P.-I
For the Respondent -JSHB : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. V. N. Choudhary, Advocate.

.....

12/15.12.2021.

Put up this case on 17.01.2022.

In the meantime, Jharkhand State Housing Board is directed to serve copy of supplementary counter affidavit filed on 27.11.2021 in W.P. (C) No.2099/2008, (wherein list with regard to the encroachment has been brought on record as Annexure- SCA/1), upon learned counsel for the State, Mr. Achyut Keshav, G.P.-I, so as to give response of the Principal Secretary, Urban Development, Government of Jharkhand with due approval of the Chief Secretary, Government of Jharkhand as well as the concerned Deputy Commissioners, within a period of four weeks' from today.

The affidavit of the concerned Deputy Commissioners, where the land is situated such as Deputy Commissioners, Ranchi / Dhanbad / Seraikela - Kharsawan / Palamau and Hazaribag be filed separately.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Jay/