

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1791 of 2010

Dr. (Smt.) Shashi Lal Petitioner(s)

-- Versus --

Jharkhand State Housing Board and Ors..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner(s) :- Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate

For the Housing Bd. :- Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

Ms. Aditi Raj, Advocate

26/25.03.2026

With regard to resolving the dispute, Mr. Sachin

Kumar, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Housing

Board fairly submits that the matter may kindly be taken up in the

next week so that he may discuss the same with the authority

concerned, and upon discussion, what has emerged, that he will

inform to the Court on the next date.

2. Let this matter appear on 02.04.2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated : 25th March, 2026

SI/